
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract between District and Corey
Newhouse dba LLC Public Profit, Oakland, CA, for the latter to oversee 2 principal focus groups around wellness policy revisions and
health education implementation for the
Family, School, and Community Partnership Department, with specific activities including:
1. Preparation of facilitators guides for 2 focus groups: 1 elementary and 1 secondary;.
2. Facilitate the 2, 2-hour focus groups between May and June, 2013;
3. Document notes and input from the focus groups; and
4. Analyze results and report back to staff from FSCP Health and Wellness.
for the period of February 1, 2013 through August 30, 2013, in the additional amount of $2,000.00, increasing the Contract not to
exceed amount from $16,520.00 to $18,520.00. All other terms and conditions of Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 13-0879, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

